
2018/19
COUNCIL OF FRESNO COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND
APPORTIONMENT TO MEMBER AGENCIES

Preliminary Estimate 

2018/19 Estimate per Fresno County Auditor Controller $36,000,000

Less Administration 155,000

Gross Amount Available for Allocation 35,845,000

ART. 3 SHARE

DOF GROSS BIC. & TOWARD NET FOR ADD TO NET

POPULATION AMOUNT PED.FAC. ART. 4.5 RTP ARTICLES CTSAs ART.4,

MEMBER 01/01/17 PERCENT AVAILABLE (2%) (5%) (3%) 4 & 8 ART. 4.5 4.5 & 8

Clovis 110,762 11.12% 3,986,309 79,726 195,329 111,338 3,599,916 207,335 3,807,251

Coalinga 16,982 1.71% 611,180 12,224 29,948 17,070 551,938 551,938

Firebaugh 8,202 0.82% 295,189 5,904 14,464 8,245 266,576 266,576

Fowler 6,091 0.61% 219,214 4,384 10,741 6,123 197,966 197,966

Fresno City 525,832 52.80% 18,924,618 378,492 927,307 528,564 17,090,255 17,090,255

Huron 7,186 0.72% 258,623 5,172 12,673 7,223 233,555 233,555

Kerman 14,614 1.47% 525,956 10,519 25,772 14,690 474,975 474,975

Kingsburg 12,338 1.24% 444,043 8,881 21,758 12,402 401,002 401,002

Mendota 11,828 1.19% 425,688 8,514 20,859 11,889 384,426 384,426

Orange Cove 9,369 0.94% 337,189 6,744 16,522 9,418 304,505 304,505

Parlier 15,500 1.56% 557,843 11,157 27,334 15,581 503,771 503,771

Reedley 26,152 2.63% 941,207 18,824 46,119 26,288 849,976 849,976

Sanger 26,412 2.65% 950,564 19,011 46,578 26,549 858,426 858,426

San Joaquin 4,070 0.41% 146,479 2,930 7,177 4,091 132,281 132,281

Selma 25,156 2.53% 905,361 18,107 44,363 25,287 817,604 817,604

Fresno Co. 175,481 17.62% 6,315,537 126,311 309,461 176,393 5,703,372 5,703,372

FCRTA 525,274 525,274

FCEOC 1,023,796 1,023,796

TOTALS 995,975 100% 35,845,000 716,900 1,756,405 1,001,151 32,370,544 1,756,405 34,126,949

35,845,000 716,900 1,756,405 1,001,151 32,370,544 **

01/25/18
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CTSASHR.WKS

CTSA Shpere of Influence

2014/15

City  County  Sphere Allocation  

Pop. County  Pop. Pop. Percent Base on  

01/01/13 Sphere   Sphere Pop. 3.88%

Clovis CTSA 110,762 3.88% 6,808 117,570 11.80% 207,335   31.18%

Urban CTSA 525,832 31.18% 54,715 580,547 58.29% 1,023,796   64.94%

Rural CTSA 183,900 64.94% 113,958 297,858 29.91% 525,274   100.00%

Total 820,494 100.00% 175,481 995,975 100.00% 1,756,405  

175,481 1,756,405  

     **

Art.4.5 Art.4.5

Area of Apportionment Original   Transfer Adjusted 

Apport. Apport.

Clovis 195,329 12,006 207,335

City of Fresno 927,307 96,489 1,023,796

FCRTA Rural Cities 324,308 200,966 525,274

County 309,461 (309,461) 0

   Total 1,756,405   1,756,405

 

***Manual input population

Previous year population is used for CTSA because the OPB is prepared on prelim estimate

**County Pop Spread by original CTSA Sphere %

POP Original

2017 4.5

Clovis 110,762 11.12% 195,329

Coalinga 16,982 1.71% 29,948

Firebaugh  8,202 0.82% 14,464

Fowler 6,091 0.61% 10,741

Fresno City 525,832 52.80% 927,307

Huron 7,186 0.72% 12,673

Kerman 14,614 1.47% 25,772

Kingsburg  12,338 1.24% 21,758

Mendota  11,828 1.19% 20,859

Orange Cove 9,369 0.94% 16,522

Parlier  15,500 1.56% 27,334

Reedley 26,152 2.63% 46,119

Sanger 26,412 2.65% 46,578

San Joaquin  4,070 0.41% 7,177

Selma  25,156 2.53% 44,363

Fresno Co.  175,481 17.62% 309,461

FCRTA  

FCEOC  

     

TOTALS 995,975 100.00% 1,756,405

1,756,405

0


